PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT JOHN CHARLES FORTE	02/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNNELLY ENOUGH LIMITED
Street Address:	31 Charlotte Road
City:	London, Great Britain
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2A 3PB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114997.00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Oldham

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0315

WHEREAS I, Vincent John Charles Forte,

a British Subject residing at

4 Sevenacres, Pakefield, Lowestoft, Suffolk, NR33 7AZ, Great Britain have invented **Urine Collection Device**

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS

Funnelly Enough Limited

a British Company of

The Workhouse, 31 Charlotte Road, London, EC2A 3PB, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Vincent John Charles Forte by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Funnelly Enough Limited the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the specification of application Serial No: 11/861 458 Filed: 26 September 2007 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Funnelly Enough Limited as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said Funnelly Enough Limited and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Vincent John Charles Forte

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

7

PATENT REEL: 025188 FRAME: 0316